

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25894-25895/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in WPC No.10395/2004,WPC
No.23790/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YASH PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL C.S.I.R. AND ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
We find no merits in the petitions.
The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Suman Wadhwa)
|Court Master

|

||

|